


 Regd. Office : Village Asoj, Vadodara - Halol Express Way, Tal. Waghodia, Dist. Vadodara - 391 510, Gujarat, India  
 Phone: 02668-666200, Fax: 02668-666400, email: investor@kemrock.com, web: www.kemrock.com

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014**

Part-I		(Rs. in Lakh, except share data)				
		Quarter Ended			Fifteen months ended	
Particulars	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	Year Ended 30.09.2013	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from operations</b>					
(a)	606.36	1,024.19	3,774.85	7,746.41	44,817.33	
(b)	-	-	-	-	9.08	
	<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>					
	606.36	1,024.19	3,774.85	7,746.41	44,826.41	
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>					
(a)	271.42	389.47	964.65	2,254.89	17,754.53	
(b)	-	-	-	-	-	
(c)	260.99	107.19	1,068.14	2,013.01	11,883.17	
(d)	253.41	221.69	350.08	1,371.78	3,301.90	
(e)	1,487.40	1,489.35	1,410.38	7,418.02	5,949.48	
(f)	380.36	627.42	399.48	8,066.83	24,977.72	
	<b>Total expenses</b>					
	2,653.58	2,835.12	4,192.73	21,124.53	63,866.80	
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>					
	(2,047.22)	(1,810.93)	(417.88)	(13,378.12)	(19,040.39)	
	8.24	49.18	7,789.40			
	(409.64)	(13,328.94)	(11,250.99)			
				3.36	26.40	
				(2,043.86)	(1,784.53)	

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 & 4)	(2,047.22)	(1,810.93)	(417.88)	(13,378.12)	(19,040.39)		
Finance income	-	-	-	-	-		
Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-		
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5 & 6)	(2,047.22)	(1,810.93)	(417.88)	(13,378.12)	(19,040.39)		
Income tax expense	(462.60)	(569.62)	134.62	(274.60)	(3,566.05)		
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7 & 8)	(1,480.66)	(1,228.58)	(276.22)	(13,106.34)	(15,576.44)		
Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-		
Taxes for the period (11 & 12)	(1,480.66)	(1,228.58)	(276.22)	(13,106.34)	(15,576.44)		
Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-		
Loss after Minority Interest (13 & 14)	(1,480.66)	(1,228.58)	(276.22)	(13,106.34)	(15,576.44)		
Equity share capital	2,033.00	2,033.00	2,033.00	2,033.00	2,033.00		
Reserves (10/- per share)	-	-	-	41,310.63	-		
Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-		
Reserves per share (before extraordinary items) - each (not annualised):	(7.33)	(6.04)	(2.84)	(64.46)	(178.29)		
Reserves per share (after extraordinary items) - each (not annualised):	(4.99)	(4.11)	(1.93)	(43.84)	(121.25)		

**SHAREHOLDING**

Particulars	31.12.2014		30.09.2014		31.12.2013		Part-II
	Number of shares	Percentage	Number of shares	Percentage	Number of shares	Percentage	
Total shareholding	19,021,071	93.16	18,607,019	91.97	18,606,339	91.51	1 Public shareholding
Encumbered	302,000	1.59	491,000	2.64	553,500	2.97	2 Promoters
Non-encumbered	18,719,071	91.57	18,116,019	90.33	18,052,839	88.54	a Pledged /
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	23.97		30.07		32.11		
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	1.49		2.42		2.72		
Non-encumbered	1,006,927	5.30	1,141,979	6.19	1,170,159	6.30	b
- Number of shares	1,006,927		1,141,979		1,170,159		
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	76.93		69.93		67.89		
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	4.95		5.62		5.76		

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

Pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil; Received during the quarter - Nil; Disposed off during the quarter - Nil; Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter - Nil.

**SEGMENT WISE REPORTING OF REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED**

*(Rs. In Lakh)*

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Fifteen months ended	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	Year Ended 30.09.2013
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1 Segment Revenue</b>					
(a) Composite Products	604.15	969.02	3,692.20	7,513.69	43,554.28
(b) Polymers	2.73	67.26	138.98	315.76	1,890.50
Total Segment Revenue	606.88	1,036.28	3,831.18	7,829.46	45,444.78
Less: Inter Segment Revenue - Polymers	0.52	12.09	56.33	83.05	627.45
<b>Net Sales / Income from Operations</b>	<b>606.36</b>	<b>1,024.19</b>	<b>3,774.85</b>	<b>7,746.41</b>	<b>44,817.33</b>
<b>2 Segment Result</b>					
(a) Composite Products	(2,029.55)	(1,698.96)	(394.13)	(12,924.26)	(9,298.00)
(b) Polymers	(14.31)	(85.57)	(15.50)	(404.67)	(339.56)
Total Segment Result	(2,043.86)	(1,784.53)	(409.63)	(13,328.94)	(9,637.57)
Less: Interest (Net)	0.61	4.69	33.97	51.00	28,561.10
Less: Unallocable Expenses/(income)		-	-	-	1,613.42
<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>(2,044.46)</b>	<b>(1,789.22)</b>	<b>(443.60)</b>	<b>(13,379.94)</b>	<b>(39,812.10)</b>
<b>3 Capital Employed</b> <i>(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)</i>					
(a) Composite Products	23,981.24	24,861.65	26,137.29	23,981.24	23,629.36
(b) Polymers	4,490.11	4,514.08	4,562.12	4,490.11	4,500.00
(c) Un-allocable	23,480.05	22,997.75	23,512.65	23,480.05	22,484.55
<b>Total</b>	<b>51,951.40</b>	<b>52,373.48</b>	<b>54,212.06</b>	<b>51,951.40</b>	<b>50,613.91</b>

**Notes**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on today the 13th February, 2015.
- Corresponding financial figures of previous year/period have been regrouped/re-arranged/re-classified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with that of current period.
- The segments have been identified in accordance with the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS-17) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI).

(\*) The effect of exchange fluctuation will be given by the company at the end of the financial year.

(\*) The company follows the policy of providing for provisions at the end of the financial year.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors:

  
 Capt. (P) Manoj Kumar  
 Director (DIN:0942282)

Date: 13.02.2015  
 Page: 7 of 30 SFO

